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ENGLISH
Congratulations with your Smart Watch! All activities are displayed on the 
APP after synching with the data from the wristband. Please read this manual 
carefully.  

Please note:  the screenshots differs from versions of the APP due updates of the 
new versions.

1. Charge the watch for 2 hours before 
using it.

2. Make sure that the Smart Watch is 
charged in order to work properly. 
Once the Smart Watch has a low 
battery status, charge the Smart 
Watch with the charger. Open the 
USB port on the watch to plug in the 
cable

COMPATIBLE WITH BELOW VERSIONS:

Apple Store:   IOS 8.0 and up                  
Google Play store:  Android 4.4 and up (most common models) 

Before connecting with the APP, please make sure the BT connection of your 
mobile device has been enabled. To use the Fundo Wear APP, make sure your 
mobile device is connected to the internet via Wi-Fi / 4G / 3G.

PAIR THE DEVICE

1. Apple iPhone (iOS 8.0 and up), please search ‘Fundo Wear’ in the App 
Store to download and install it.

2. Android phone (4.4 and up), please search ‘Fundo Wear’ in the Google 
Play Store to download and install it.

CONNECTING THE SMART WATCH TO THE APP
Note: Please keep the Smart Watch near the phone while pairing and turn on 
the BT on your device. The screenshots below differs from versions of the APP 
due updates of the new versions.

DEVICE ACTIVATE & CHARGE 
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1. iPhone: Press the power button on the right hand side of the watch to turn on 
the Smart Watch. After you have downloaded and installed the Fundo Wear app, 
connect your iPhone and the Smart Watch via BT in your phone settings. Open 
the Fundo Wear app and make a Fundo Wear account. Press the   button in the 
top left corner of the screen to open settings and choose for login/registrer. Then 
press ‘register’ in the tip right corner in your screen to make a new account. After 
registering, go back to the home screen and press the green + icon and select the 
BT connection icon    to connect your watch to the Fundo Wear APP. The screen of 
your Smart Watch will show this icon  when pairing was successfully.

2. Android: Press the button on the right hand side of the watch to turn on the 
Smart Watch. After you have downloaded and installed the Fundo Wear app, open 
the Fundo Wear app and make a Fundo Wear account. Press the  button in the 
top left corner of the screen to open settings and choose for login/registrer. Then 
press ‘register’ in the tip right corner in your screen to make a new account. After 
registering, go back to the home screen and press the green + icon and select the BT 
connection icon  to connect your watch to the Fundo Wear APP. The screen of your 
Smart Watch will show this icon  when pairing was successfully.

SYNCHRONIZING DATA

Open the Fundo Wear APP on your phone, press settings and then press Sync Data. 
The APP will then show all information in the home screen about how many steps 
you made that day, how many calories you burned etc.

Enable Notifications

This will allow your Smart Watch to show notifications from apps you have installed 
on your iPhone or Android device. For iPhone you will receive all notifications you 
have turned on on your iPhone. For Android, you can choose which notifications 
you want to receive on your Smart Watch. See images below how to turn on/off 
notifications.
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Note: Please don’t close the APP when you are closing background applications. This 
will affect the synchronizing function between the Smart Watch and your mobile 
device.

1.  Notifications: The Smart Watch will show notifications you enabled.
2. Call logs: You can check your phone call records after you connected your phone  
    with the Smart Watch.
3. Camera remote: After you connected your mobile device to the Smart Watch, you   
    can use the Smart Watch as a camera remote. Open your camera on your phone, 
    choose BT Camera on your Smart Watch and press ‘capture’ in your Smart Watch  
    screen to take a picture.
4. Music: Control the music you’re playing on your phone with the BT Music function.
5. Pedometer: In the APP you can find data like the steps you set a day, the calories  
    you burned and the distance you walked.
6. Sleep: In the APP you can show your sleep quality based on your sleep times.
7. Drink reminder: You can set a reminder to drink enough water during the day.
8. Calculator: You can use the calculator on your Smart Watch to calculate anything  
    you want.

Note: 

1. Charge the Smart Watch for 2 hours before you start using it.
2. Use the accessories cable and charger to charge the Smart Watch
3. It could happen that the BT connection disconnects. Please follow the connection  
    instructions to re-connect. After re-connecting also Sync Data again, otherwise the  
    Smart Watch won’t be able to collect data.

BASE FUNCTIONS
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COMMON TROUBLE SHOOTING
Please refer to the list below to solve a problem with your Smart Watch. 

1.  Unable to switch on: Press the power button at least 3 seconds to turn on the  
    Smart Watch
2. Smart Watch shuts down automatically: The Smart Watch could be low in power.  
    Please charge it to use it again.
3. Using time is too short: Please make sure you fully charge your Smart Watch in  
    order to use it.
4. No caller’s name being shown in your Smart Watch shown during incoming call:  
    The Sync Date could be disconnected. Please Sync Data again. 
5. Bad phone call voice: Make sure the phone and Smart Watch are close to each  
    other during a phone call.
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NEDERLANDS

Gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van je Smart Watch! Alle activiteiten worden 
weergegeven op de app nadat de gegevens van de polsband gesynchroniseerd 
zijn. Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door.

1. Laad het horloge voor gebruik 
gedurende 2 uur op.

2. Zorg ervoor dat de Smart Watch 
opgeladen is, zodat deze goed werkt. 
Zodra de batterij van de Smart Watch 
bijna leeg is, laad je het apparaat op 
met de oplader. Open de USB-poort 
op het horloge en steek de oplader 
erin.

COMPATIBEL MET DE ONDERSTAANDE VERSIES:

Apple: iOS 8.0 en hoger
Android: 4.4 en hoger (de meeste gangbare modellen)

Voordat je verbinding maakt met de app, zorg er dan voor dat de BT-verbinding 
van het mobiele apparaat is ingeschakeld. Om de Fundo Wear-app te gebruiken 
moet je mobiele apparaat met internet verbonden zijn via wifi, 4G of 3G.

HET APPARAAT KOPPELEN

1. Voor Apple iPhones (iOS 8.0 en hoger): zoek naar ‘Fundo Wear’ in de 
App Store om de app te downloaden en te installeren.

2. Voor Android-telefoons (Android 4.4 of hoger): zoek naar ‘Fundo Wear’ 
in de Google Play Store om de app te downloaden en te installeren.

SMART WATCH VERBINDEN MET APP
Opmerking: Houd de Smart Watch in de buurt van de telefoon tijdens het 
koppelen en vergeet niet om BT in te schakelen op je apparaat. Vanwege app-
updates zijn de onderstaande screenshots niet gelijk aan de huidige app.

SMART WATCH ACTIVEREN EN OPLADEN 
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1. iPhone: Druk op de aan/uit-knop aan de rechterkant om de Smart Watch aan te 
zetten. Nadat je de Fundo Wear-app hebt gedownload en geïnstalleerd, verbind je je 
iPhone en Smart Watch via BT in de telefooninstellingen. Open de Fundo Wear-app 
en maak een Fundo Wear-account aan. Druk op de  -knop in de linkerbovenhoek 
van het scherm om de instellingen te openen en kies voor login/registeren. Druk 
vervolgens op ‘registrer’ in de rechterbovenhoek van het scherm om een nieuw 
account aan te maken. Ga na het registreren terug naar het hoofdscherm en druk op 
het groene +-icoon en selecteer het icoon voor BT-verbinding  om je horloge te 
koppelen aan de Fundo Wear-app. Het scherm van je Smart Watch toont dit icoon   
als het koppelen gelukt is.

2. Android: Druk op de aan/uit-knop aan de rechterkant om de Smart Watch aan te 
zetten. Nadat je de Fundo Wear-app gedownload en geïnstalleerd hebt, open je de 
Fundo Wear-app en maak je een Fundo Wear-account aan. Druk op de  -knop in 
de linkerbovenhoek van het scherm om de instellingen te openen en kies voor login/
registeren. Druk vervolgens op ‘registrer’ in de rechterbovenhoek van het scherm om 
een nieuw account aan te maken. Ga na het registreren terug naar het hoofdscherm 
en druk op het groene +-icoon en selecteer het icoon voor BT-verbinding  om je 
horloge te koppelen aan de Fundo Wear-app. Het scherm van je Smart Watch toont 
dit icoon  als het koppelen succesvol was.

GEGEVENS SYNCHRONISEREN

Open de Fundo Wear-app op je telefoon, druk op instellingen en druk vervolgens 
op Sync Data. De app toont dan alle informatie in het hoofdscherm over hoeveel 
stappen je die dag gezet hebt, hoeveel calorieën je verbrand hebt etc.

Notificaties inschakelen 

Hierdoor toont de Smart Watch notificaties van alle apps die je hebt geïnstalleerd 
op je iPhone of Android-apparaat. Voor iPhone: je ontvangt alle notificaties die zijn 
ingeschakeld op je iPhone. Voor Android: je kunt kiezen welke notificaties je wilt 
ontvangen op de Smart Watch. Zie onderstaande afbeeldingen om notificaties aan/
uit te zetten.
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Opmerking: Sluit de app niet af wanneer je apps die op de achtergrond draaien, 
afsluit. Dit beïnvloedt de synchronisatiefunctie van je Smart Watch met je mobiele 
telefoon.

1.  Notificaties: De Smart Watch toont de notificaties die je hebt ingeschakeld.
2. Oproeplijst: Je kunt de oproeplijst van je telefoon bekijken nadat je je telefoon  
    hebt gekoppeld met de Smart Watch.
3. Camera op afstand: Nadat je je telefoon hebt gekoppeld aan de Smart Watch, kun 
    je het horloge gebruiken als een afstandsbediening voor de camera van je 
    telefoon. Open de camera op je telefoon, kies BT-camera op de Smart Watch en 
    druk op ‘capture’ op het scherm van de Smart Watch om een foto te maken.
4. Muziek: Beheer de muziek die je afspeelt op je telefoon met de BT-muziekfunctie.
5. Stappenteller: In de app vind je gegevens over het aantal stappen dat je per dag 
     zet, de calorieën die je verbrandt en de afstand die je gelopen hebt.
6. Slaaptracker: De app toont de kwaliteit van je nachtrust gebaseerd op je 
    slaaptijden.
7.  Herinnering om te drinken: Je kan een herinnering instellen zodat je overdag  
     genoeg water drinkt.
8.  Rekenmachine: Je kunt de rekenmachine op je Smart Watch gebruiken om te 
     berekenen wat jij wilt.

Opmerking:

1. Laad de Smart Watch voor gebruik gedurende 2 uur op.
2. Gebruik de kabel en oplader om de Smart Watch op te laden.
3. Het kan gebeuren dat de BT-verbinding ineens verbroken wordt. Volg de 
verbindingsinstructies om de verbinding te herstellen. Herstel niet alleen de BT-
verbinding, maar synchroniseer ook de gegevens. De Smart Watch is anders niet in 
staat om gegevens te verzamelen.

BASISFUNCTIES
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OPLOSSING VAN VEELVOORKOMENDE PROBLEMEN
Raadpleeg onderstaande lijst om een probleem met je Smart Watch op te lossen. 

1. Niet mogelijk om aan te zetten: Druk gedurende 3 seconden op de aan/uit-knop  
    om de Smart Watch aan te zetten.
2. De Smart Watch wordt automatisch uitgezet: Het batterijniveau van de 
    smartwatch kan te laag zijn. Laad het horloge op om deze weer te kunnen 
    gebruiken.
3. Gebruiksperiode is te kort: Zorg ervoor dat je de Smart Watch volledig oplaadt om 
    deze te kunnen gebruiken.
4. Tijdens inkomende oproepen wordt er geen naam weergegeven op de Smart  
    Watch: De verbinding met Sync Data kan verbroken zijn. Verbind Sync Data 
    opnieuw. 
5. Slechte kwaliteit van telefoongesprek: Zorg ervoor dat de telefoon en de Smart 
     Watch dichter bij elkaar zijn tijdens een telefoongesprek.
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DEUTSCH

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrer neuen Smart Watch! Alle Aktivitäten werden 
in der App angezeigt, nachdem die Daten vom Armband synchronisiert wurden. 
Bitte lesen Sie sich diese Anleitung aufmerksam durch.

1. Vor dem Gebrauch muss die 
Uhr mindestens 2 Stunden lang 
aufgeladen werden.

2. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die 
Smart Watch aufgeladen ist, um 
eine ordnungsgemäße Funktion zu 
gewährleisten. Laden Sie die Smart 
Watch mit dem Ladegerät auf, sobald 
der Akkustand schwach wird. Öffnen 
Sie dazu den USB-Anschluss der Uhr 
und stecken Sie das Ladekabel ein.

KOMPATIBEL MIT FOLGENDEN VERSIONEN:

Apple: iOS 8.0 und höher
Android: 4.4 und höher (gängige Modelle)

Die BT-Funktion auf Ihrem Mobilgerät muss aktiviert sein, damit eine Verbindung 
mit der App hergestellt werden kann. Um die Fundo Wear-App nutzen zu können, 
muss Ihr Mobilgerät über WLAN, 4G oder 3G mit dem Internet verbunden sein.

DAS GERÄT KOPPELN

1. Apple iPhone (iOS 8.0 oder höher): Bitte suchen Sie im App Store nach 
„Fundo Wear“, laden Sie diese App herunter und installieren Sie sie.

2. Android-Smartphone (Android 4.4 oder höher): Bitte suchen Sie im 
Google Play Store nach „Fundo Wear“, laden Sie diese App herunter 
und installieren Sie sie.

SMART WATCH MIT DER APP VERBINDEN
Hinweis: Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass sich die Smart Watch während der 
Kopplung in der Nähe des Smartphones befindet und dass die BT-Funktion 
auf Ihrem Smartphone aktiviert ist. Die unten gezeigten Screenshots können 
aufgrund von Aktualisierungen der App geringfügig davon abweichen.

GERÄT AKTIVIEREN UND AUFLADEN 
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1. iPhone: Drücken Sie den Einschaltknopf rechts an der Smart Watch, um die Uhr 
einzuschalten. Nachdem Sie die Fundo Wear-App auf Ihrem iPhone heruntergeladen 
und installiert haben, verbinden Sie die Smart Watch per BT mit Ihrem iPhone. 
Öffnen Sie die Fundo Wear-App und erstellen Sie ein Fundo Wear-Benutzerkonto. 
Drücken Sie auf die -Schaltfläche oben links, um die Einstellungen zu öffnen, und 
wählen Sie Login/Registrieren aus. Drücken Sie dann auf „register‘ (Registrieren) 
oben rechts, um ein neues Benutzerkonto zu erstellen. Gehen Sie nach der 
Registrierung zurück zum Startbildschirm. Drücken Sie auf das grüne Plus-Symbol 
und wählen Sie das BT-Verbindungssymbol  aus, um Ihre Uhr mit der Fundo 
Wear-App zu verbinden. Wenn die Kopplung und Verbindung erfolgreich hergestellt 
wurde, zeigt Ihre Smart Watch das Symbol  an.

2. Android: Drücken Sie den Knopf rechts an der Smart Watch, um die Uhr 
einzuschalten. Nachdem Sie die Fundo Wear-App auf Ihrem Handy heruntergeladen 
und installiert haben, öffnen Sie die Fundo Wear-App und erstellen Sie ein Fundo 
Wear-Benutzerkonto. Drücken Sie auf die  -Schaltfläche oben links, um die 
Einstellungen zu öffnen, und wählen Sie Login/Registrieren aus. Drücken Sie dann 
auf „register“ (Registrieren) oben rechts, um ein neues Benutzerkonto zu erstellen. 
Gehen Sie nach der Registrierung zurück zum Startbildschirm. Drücken Sie auf das 
grüne Plus-Symbol und wählen Sie das BT-Verbindungssymbol  aus, um Ihre 
Uhr mit der Fundo Wear-App zu verbinden. Wenn die Kopplung und Verbindung 
erfolgreich hergestellt wurde, zeigt Ihre Smart Watch das Symbol  an.

SYNCHRONISIEREN DER DATEN

Öffnen Sie die Fundo Wear-App auf Ihrem Handy, drücken Sie auf Settings 
(Einstellungen) und dann auf Sync Data (Daten synchronisieren). Die App zeigt nun 
auf dem Startbildschirm alle Daten an, u. a. wie viele Schritte Sie an diesem Tag 
gemacht haben, wie viele Kalorien Sie verbrannt haben.

Benachrichtigungen aktivieren 
Nach der Aktivierung kann Ihre Smart Watch Benachrichtigungen von Apps, die auf 
Ihrem iPhone bzw. Android-Handy installiert sind, anzeigen. Wenn Sie ein iPhone 
haben, erhalten Sie alle Benachrichtigungen, die Sie auf Ihrem iPhone eingeschaltet 
haben. Wenn Sie ein Android-Handy haben, können Sie auswählen, welche 
Benachrichtigungen Sie auf Ihrer Smart Watch empfangen möchten. Die folgenden 
Abbildungen zeigen, wie Sie die Benachrichtigungen ein-/ausschalten.
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Hinweis: Achten Sie darauf, dass die App nicht geschlossen wird, wenn Sie 
Hintergrundanwendungen schließen. Andernfalls wird die Synchronisierung der 
Smart Watch mit Ihrem Handy beeinträchtigt.

1. Benachrichtigungen: Die Smart Watch zeigt die aktivierten Benachrichtigungen an.
2.Anrufprotokolle: Sie können Ihre Anruflisten anschauen, nachdem Sie die Smart  
    Watch mit Ihrem Handy verbunden haben.
3. Kamera (Remote): Nachdem Sie die Smart Watch mit Ihrem Handy verbunden  
    haben, können Sie die Smart Watch als remote Kamera verwenden. Rufen Sie die  
    Kamera Ihres Handy auf, wählen Sie BT Camera auf Ihrer Smart Watch und  
   drücken Sie den Auslöser (Capture) auf Ihrer Smart Watch, um ein Foto zu machen.
4. Musik: Mit der Funktion BT Music können Sie die Musikwiedergabe Ihres Handys 
    steuern.
5. Schrittzähler: In der App finden Sie verschiedene Daten, u. a. wie viele Schritte 
    Sie am Tag gemacht haben, wie viele Kalorien Sie verbrannt haben und wie weit 
    Sie gegangen sind.
6. Schlaf: Die App zeigt Ihre Schlafqualität basierend auf Ihren Schlafzeiten an.
7. Trinkerinnerung: Sie können ein Signal einstellen, dass Sie daran erinnert, über den  
   Tag ausreichend Wasser zu sich zu nehmen.
8. Rechner: Mit dem Rechner Ihrer Smart Watch können Sie beliebige Berechnungen 
    durchführen.

Hinweis:
1. Laden Sie die Smart Watch vor dem Gebrauch mindestens 2 Stunden lang auf.
2. Laden Sie die Smart Watch mit dem beiliegenden Kabel und Ladegerät auf.
3. Es kann passieren, dass die BT-Verbindung unterbrochen wird. Befolgen Sie 
die beschriebenen Schritte, um die Verbindung wiederherzustellen. Gehen Sie 
nach Wiederherstellung der Verbindung noch einmal auf Sync Data (Daten 
synchronisieren), da die Smart Watch andernfalls keine Daten sammeln kann.

GRUNDFUNKTIONEN



ALLGEMEINE FEHLERSUCHE
Sollten wider Erwarten Probleme mit Ihrer Smart Watch auftreten, gehen Sie wie 
folgt vor, um diese zu beheben. 

1.  Uhr lässt sich nicht einschalten: Drücken Sie den Einschaltknopf mindestens 3  
    Sekunden lang, um die Smart Watch einzuschalten.
2. Smart Watch schaltet sich automatisch aus: Der Akku der Smart Watch könnte  
    leer sein. Bitte laden Sie die Uhr zur weiteren Verwendung wieder auf.
3. Die Akkulaufzeit ist zu kurz: Bitte achten Sie darauf, dass Ihre Smart Watch vor der 
    Verwendung vollständig aufgeladen ist.
4. Die Smart Watch zeigt bei einem eingehenden Anruf den Namen des Anrufers  
    nicht an: Die Datensynchronisierung kann unterbrochen sein. Bitte gehen Sie noch  
    einmal auf Sync Data (Daten synchronisieren). 
5. Schlechte Anrufqualität: Bitte achten Sie darauf, dass Ihre Smart Watch sich 
    während des Anrufs in der Nähe des Handys befindet.
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FRANÇAIS

Félicitations pour l’achat de votre Smart Watch ! Toutes les activités s’affichent 
sur l’appli après synchronisation des données du bracelet. Veuillez lire ce manuel 
attentivement.

1. Chargez la montre pendant 2 heures 
avant de l’utiliser.

2. Assurez-vous que la Smart Watch 
est chargée pour garantir son 
fonctionnement correct. Lorsque 
la Smart Watch affiche un statut 
de batterie faible, celle-ci doit être 
chargée à l’aide du chargeur. Ouvrez 
le port USB de la montre pour 
brancher le câble.

COMPATIBLE AVEC LES VERSIONS SUIVANTES:

Apple : iOS 8.0 et versions supérieures
Android : 4.4 et versions supérieures (la plupart des modèles)

Avant d’effectuer la connexion avec l’appli, assurez-vous d’avoir activé la fonction 
BT de votre appareil mobile. Pour utiliser l’appli Fundo Wear, votre appareil mobile 
doit être connecté à Internet via une connexion Wi-Fi / 4G/ 3G.

APPARIEMENT DE L’APPAREIL
1. iPhone d’Apple (iOS 8.0 et versions supérieures), recherchez « Fundo 

Wear » dans l’App Store, téléchargez-la et installez-la.
2. Smartphone Android (4.4 et version supérieures) : recherchez 

l’application « Fundo Wear » dans Google Play, téléchargez-la et 
installez-la.

CONNEXION DE LA SMART WATCH À L’APP
Remarque : Gardez la Smart Watch près du téléphone lors de l’appariement et 
activez le BT de votre appareil. Les captures d’écran ci-dessous diffèrent des 
versions de l’appli du fait des mises à jour des nouvelles versions.

ACTIVER ET CHARGER L’APPAREIL 
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1. iPhone : Appuyez sur le bouton de mise en marche sur le côté droit de la montre 
pour allumer la Smart Watch. Après avoir téléchargé et installé l’appli Fundo Wear, 
connectez votre iPhone et la Smart Watch à l’aide de la connexion BT dans vos 
paramètres de téléphone. Ouvrez l’appli Fundo Wear et créez un compte. Appuyez 
sur le bouton  dans le coin supérieur gauche de l’écran pour ouvrir les paramètres 
et choisissez Connexion/Inscription. Appuyez ensuite sur « register » (Inscription) 
dans le coin supérieur droit de l’écran pour créer un nouveau compte. Une fois 
l’inscription effectuée, retournez à l’écran d’accueil, appuyez sur l’icône verte + et 
sélectionnez l’icône de la connexion BT  pour connecter votre montre à l’appli 
Fundo Wear. L’écran de votre Smart Watch affichera l’icône  une fois l’appariement 
réussi.

2. Android : Appuyez sur le bouton de mise en marche sur le côté droit de la montre 
pour allumer la Smart Watch. Après l’avoir téléchargée et installée, ouvrez l’appli 
Fundo Wear et créez un compte. Appuyez sur le bouton   dans le coin supérieur 
gauche de l’écran pour ouvrir les paramètres et choisissez Connexion/Inscription. 
Appuyez ensuite sur « register » (Inscription) dans le coin supérieur droit de l’écran 
pour créer un nouveau compte. Une fois l’inscription effectuée, retournez à l’écran 
d’accueil, appuyez sur l’icône verte + et sélectionnez l’icône de la connexion BT    
pour connecter votre montre à l’appli Fundo Wear. L’écran de votre Smart Watch 
affichera l’icône  une fois l’appariement réussi.
SYNCHRONISATION DES DONNÉES EN COURS

Ouvrez l’appli Fundo Wear sur votre téléphone, appuyez sur Paramètres puis sur 
Synchroniser les données. L’appli affichera alors sur l’écran d’accueil toutes les 
informations concernant le nombre de pas que vous avez faits ce jour-là, le nombre 
de calories que vous avez brûlées, etc.

Activer les notifications 
Cette option permettra à votre Smart Watch d’afficher les notifications des applis 
que vous avez installées sur votre iPhone ou votre appareil Android. Si vous utilisez 
un iPhone, vous recevrez toutes les notifications que vous avez activées sur votre 
iPhone. Si vous utilisez un Android, vous pouvez choisir les notifications que vous 
souhaitez recevoir sur votre Smart Watch. Consultez les illustrations ci-dessous pour 
découvrir comment activer/désactiver les notifications.
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Remarque : Ne fermez pas l’appli lorsque vous fermez les applications qui 
fonctionnent en arrière-plan. Cela affectera la fonctionnalité de synchronisation 
entre la Smart Watch et votre appareil mobile.

1. Notifications : La Smart Watch affichera les notifications activées.
2 Journal des appels : Vous pouvez vérifier votre historique d’appel une fois votre  
    téléphone connecté à la Smart Watch.
3. Appareil photo commandé à distance : Une fois votre appareil mobile connecté  
    à la Smart Watch, vous pouvez utiliser la Smart Watch comme appareil photo  
    commandé à distance. Ouvrez l’appareil photo de votre téléphone, choisissez  
    Appareil photo BT sur votre Smart Watch et appuyez sur « Capture » sur l’écran de  
    votre montre pour prendre une photo.
4. Musique : Contrôlez la musique que vous écoutez sur votre téléphone à l’aide de la 
    fonctionnalité Musique BT.
5. Podomètre : L’appli vous indique des informations telles que le nombre de pas  
    définis par jour, le nombre de calories brûlées et la distance parcourue.
6. Sommeil : L’appli peut vous indiquer la qualité de votre sommeil en fonction de  
    la durée de celui-ci.
7. Rappel de boisson : Vous pouvez régler une notification qui vous rappelle de boire  
    suffisamment d’eau pendant la journée.
8. Calculatrice : Vous pouvez utiliser la calculatrice de votre Smart Watch pour  
    réaliser tous vos calculs

Remarque :
1. Chargez la Smart Watch pendant 2 heures avant de l’utiliser.
2. Utilisez le câble accessoire et le chargeur pour charger la Smart Watch
3. Il est possible que la connexion BT se déconnecte Veuillez suivre les instructions  
    pour vous reconnecter. Reconnectez également la synchronisation des données  
    pour que la Smart Watch puisse récupérer les données.

FONCTIONNALITÉS DE BASE
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DÉPISTAGE DES PANNES COMMUNES
Veuillez consulter la liste ci-dessous pour résoudre le problème que vous rencontrez 
avec votre Smart Watch. 

1. Mise en marche impossible : Appuyez sur le bouton pendant au moins 3 secondes 
    pour allumer la Smart Watch.
2. Mise en arrêt automatique de la Smart Watch : La batterie de la Smart Watch peut  
    être faible. Veuillez la charger pour l’utiliser à nouveau.
3. Temps d’utilisation trop court : Veuillez charger complètement votre Smart Watch 
    avant de l’utiliser.
4. Absence du nom de l’appelant sur la Smart Watch lors d’un appel 
    entrant : La synchronisation des données peut être déconnectée. Veuillez à  
    nouveau synchroniser les données. 
5. Son de mauvaise qualité lors des appels : Vérifiez que le téléphone et la Smart  
    Watch sont proches l’un de l’autre pendant l’appel.
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ESPAÑOL

¡Enhorabuena por su smartwatch! Todas las actividades se muestran en la app 
una vez sincronizados los datos desde la pulsera. Lea atentamente este manual.

1. Cargue el reloj durante 2 hora antes 
de utilizarlo.

2. Asegúrese de que el smartwatch esté 
cargado para que funcione de forma 
adecuada. Una vez que el smartwatch 
presente un estado de batería baja, 
cárguelo usando el cargador. Abra el 
puerto USB del reloj para conectar el 
cable.

COMPATIBLE CON LAS SIGUIENTES VERSIONES:

Apple: iOS 8.0 y posterior
Android: 4.4 y posterior (modelos más comunes)

Antes de conectarse a la app, asegúrese de que la conexión de BT de su dispositivo 
móvil esté activada. Para usar la app «Fundo Wear», asegúrese de que su 
dispositivo móvil esté conectado a Internet por Wi-Fi / 4G / 3G.

VINCULACIÓN DEL DISPOSITIVO
1. Si tiene un Apple iPhone (iOS 8.0 y posterior), busque «Fundo Wear» en 

la App Store para descargarla e instalarla.
2. Si tiene un teléfono Android (4.4 y posterior), busque «Fundo Wear» en 

la tienda Google Play para descargarla e instalarla.

CONEXIÓN DEL SMARTWATCH A LA APP
Nota: Mantenga el smartwatch cerca del teléfono durante la vinculación y active 
el BT en su dispositivo. Las capturas de pantalla que aparecen a continuación 
difieren de versiones de la app debido a las actualizaciones de las versiones 
recientes.

ACTIVACIÓN Y CARGA DEL DISPOSITIVO 
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1. iPhone: Pulse el botón de encendido en el lado derecho del reloj para encender 
el smartwatch. Después de haber descargado e instalado la app «Fundo Wear», 
conecte su iPhone y el smartwatch por BT en los ajustes de su teléfono. Abra la 
app «Fundo Wear» y cree una cuenta de «Fundo Wear». Pulse el botón  en 
la esquina superior izquierda de la pantalla para abrir los ajustes y elija «Login/
Register» (Iniciar sesión/Registrarse). A continuación, pulse «Register» (Registrarse) 
en la esquina superior derecha de su pantalla para crear una cuenta nueva. Tras 
registrarse, vuelva a la pantalla de inicio y pulse el icono + verde y seleccione el 
icono de conexión BT  para conectar su reloj a la app «Fundo Wear». La pantalla 
de su smartwatch mostrará este icono  cuando la vinculación se haya realizado 
correctamente.

2. Android: Pulse el botón en el lado derecho del reloj para encender el smartwatch. 
Después de haber descargado e instalado la app «Fundo Wear», abra la app «Fundo 
Wear» y cree una cuenta. Pulse el botón  en la esquina superior izquierda de la 
pantalla para abrir los ajustes y elija «Login/Register» (Iniciar sesión/Registrarse). 
A continuación, pulse «Register» (Registrarse) en la esquina superior derecha de su 
pantalla para crear una cuenta nueva. Tras registrarse, vuelva a la pantalla de inicio y 
pulse el icono + verde y seleccione el icono de conexión BT  para conectar su reloj 
a la app «Fundo Wear». La pantalla de su smartwatch mostrará este icono  cuando 
la vinculación se haya realizado correctamente.

SINCRONIZACIÓN DE DATOS

Abra la app «Fundo Wear» en su teléfono, pulse «Settings» (Ajustes) y, a 
continuación, pulse «Sync Data» (Sincronizar datos). La app mostrará en la pantalla 
de inicio toda la información, por ejemplo, el número de pasos dados en el día, las 
calorías quemadas, etc.

Habilitación de notificaciones 
Permite que su smartwatch muestre notificaciones de aplicaciones instaladas en su 
dispositivo iPhone o Android. En iPhone, recibirá todas las notificaciones que tenga 
activadas en su iPhone. En Android, puede elegir qué notificaciones desea recibir 
en su smartwatch. Vea las siguientes imágenes sobre la activación/desactivación 
de notificaciones.
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Nota: No cierre la app cuando cierre aplicaciones en segundo plano. Afectará a la 
función de sincronización entre el smartwatch y su dispositivo móvil.

1. Notificaciones: el smartwatch mostrará las notificaciones que haya habilitado.
2. Registros de llamadas: puede comprobar los registros de llamadas de su teléfono  
    tras haberlo conectado con su smartwatch.
3. Control remoto de cámara: después de haber conectado su dispositivo móvil a su 
    smartwatch, puede usarlo como control remoto de la cámara. Abra la cámara  
    en su teléfono, seleccione «BT Camera» (Cámara BT) en su smartwatch y pulse 
     «Capture» (Capturar) en la pantalla de su smartwatch para hacer una fotografía.
4. Música: controle la música que reproduce en su teléfono con la función «BT Music» 
   (Música BT).
5. Podómetro: en la app, puede buscar datos, por ejemplo, los pasos que da en un  
    día, las calorías quemadas y la distancia caminada.
6. Sueño: en la app, puede ver la calidad del sueño basada en sus horas de sueño.
7.  Recordatorio de beber: puede definir un recordatorio para beber suficiente agua 
     durante el día.
8. Calculadora: puede utilizar la calculadora en su smartwatch para calcular cualquier  
    cosa.

Nota:
1. Cargue el reloj durante 2 hora antes de empezar a utilizarlo.
2. Use el cable y el cargador accesorios para cargar el smartwatch
3. Puede que la conexión BT se desconecte. Siga las instrucciones de conexión para 
volver a conectarlo. Después de conectarlo de nuevo, vuelva a utilizar «Sync Data» 
(Sincronizar datos); de lo contrario, el smartwatch no podrá recopilar datos.

FUNCIONES BÁSICAS
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RESOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS COMUNES
Consulte la siguiente lista para resolver problemas con su smartwatch. 

1. No se puede encender: pulse el botón de encendido al menos durante 3 segundos  
    para encender el smartwatch
2. El smartwatch se apaga automáticamente: podría tener poca batería. Cárguelo  
    para utilizarlo de nuevo.
3. El tiempo de uso es demasiado corto: asegúrese de que el smartwatch está  
    complemente cargado antes de utilizarlo.
4. No se muestra ningún nombre de contacto en el smartwatch durante una llamada 
    entrante: la sincronización de datos podría estar desconectada. Sincronice de  
    nuevo. 
5. Audio de llamada deficiente: asegúrese de que su teléfono y smartwatch se 
    encuentran cerca durante la llamada.



23

SVENSKA

Grattis till din smartklocka! Alla aktiviteter visas i appen efter att data 
synkroniseras från armbandet. Läs denna handbok noga.

1. Ladda klockan i 2 timmar innan den 
används.

2. Se till att smartklockan är laddad 
så att den fungerar korrekt. Ladda 
smartklockan med laddaren så 
fort den får svagt batteri. Öppna 
USB-porten på klockan för att ansluta 
kabeln

KOMPATIBEL MED DE NEDANSTÅENDE VERSIONERNA:

Apple: iOS 8.0 och senare
Android: 4.4 och senare (de vanligaste modellerna)

Innan du ansluter enheten till appen ska du se till att BT är aktiverat på din mobila 
enhet. Se till att din mobila enhet är ansluten till internet via Wi-Fi/4G/3G om du 
vill använda Fundo Wear-appen.

PARKOPPLA ENHETEN
1. Apple iPhone (iOS 8.0 och senare), sök efter ”Fundo Wear” i App Store 

för att hämta och installera appen.
2. Android-telefon (4.4 och senare), sök efter ”Fundo Wear” i Google Play 

för att hämta och installera appen.

ANSLUTA SMARTKLOCKAN TILL APPEN
Obs: Tänk på att placera smartklockan nära enheten under hopparningen 
och kom ihåg att aktivera BT-funktionen på enheten. Skärmdumparna nedan 
skiljer sig från andra versioner av appen på grund av uppdateringar i de nyare 
versionerna.

AKTIVERING OCH LADDNING AV ENHET 
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1. iPhone: Tryck på strömbrytaren på höger sida av klockan för att sätta på 
smartklockan. Efter att Fundo Wear-appen har laddats ner och installerats ansluter 
du din iPhone till smartklockan via BT under telefonens inställningar. Öppna Fundo 
Wear-appen och skapa ett Fundo Wear-konto. Tryck på -knappen längst upp till 
vänster på skärmen för att öppna inställningar och välj för inloggning/registrering. 
Tryck sedan på ”register” (registrera) längst upp till höger på din skärm för att 
skapa ett nytt konto. Efter registreringen går du tillbaka till startskärmen och 
trycker på de gröna ikonen + och väljer BT-anslutningsikonen  för att ansluta din 
klocka till Fundo Wear-appen. Skärmen på din smartklocka visar denna ikon  när 
hopparningen har genomförts

2. Android: Tryck på knappen på den högra sidan av klockan för att sätta på 
smartklockan. Efter att du har laddat ner och installerat Fundo Wear-appen öppnar 
du Fundo Wear-appen och skapar ett Fundo Wear-konto. Tryck på  -knappen 
längst upp till vänster på skärmen för att öppna inställningar och välj för inloggning/
registrering. Tryck sedan på ”register” (registrera) längst upp till höger på din skärm 
för att skapa ett nytt konto. Efter registreringen går du tillbaka till startskärmen och 
trycker på de gröna ikonen + och väljer BT-anslutningsikonen  för att ansluta din 
klocka till Fundo Wear-appen. Skärmen på din smartklocka visar denna ikon  när 
hopparningen har genomförts.

SYNKRONISERA DATA

Öppna Fundo Wear-appen i din telefon, tryck på inställningar och sedan på 
Synkronisera data. Appen visar då all information på startskärmen om hur många 
steg du har tagit den dagen, hur många kalorier du har bränt osv.

Aktivera aviseringar 
Denna funktion gör att din smartklocka visar aviseringar från de appar som finns 
installerade i din iPhone eller Android-enhet. För iPhone får du alla aviseringar som 
du har aktiverat på din iPhone. För Android kan du välja vilka aviseringar du vill få på 
din smartklocka. Se bilderna nedan om hur aviseringar aktiveras/avaktiveras.
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Obs: Stäng inte appen när du stänger bakgrundsapplikationer. Det påverkar 
synkroniseringsfunktionen mellan din smartklocka och din mobila enhet.

1. Aviseringar: Smartklockan visar de aviseringar som du har aktiverat.
2. Samtalslistor: Du kan kontrollera dina samtalslistor efter att du har anslutit din  
    telefon till smartklockan.
3. Kamerafjärrkontroll: Efter att du har anslutit din mobila enhet till smartklockan 
    kan du använda smartklockan som en kamerafjärrkontroll. Öppna din kamera på 
    telefonen, välj BT Camera på din smartklocka och tryck på ”capture” på skärmen 
    på din smartklocka för att ta en bild.
4. Musik: Kontrollera musiken du spelar på din telefon med BT Music-funktionen.
5. Stegräknare: I appen hittar du information som hur många steg du har tagit en 
    dag, hur många kalorier du bränt och sträckan du gått.
6. Sömn: I appen kan du visa din sömnkvalitet baserad på dina sovtider.
7. Påminnelse om att dricka: Du kan ställa in en påminnelse om att dricka tillräckligt  
    med vatten under dagen.
8. Miniräknare: Du kan använda miniräknaren på din smartklocka för att göra 
    uträkningar.

Obs:
1. Ladda smartklockan i 2 timmar innan den börjar användas.
2. Använd tillbehörskabeln och laddaren för att ladda smartklockan.
3. Det kan hända att BT-anslutningen bryts. Följ anslutningsinstruktionerna för att  
    ansluta igen. Efter återanslutningen ska data synkroniseras på nytt, i annat fall kan  
    smartklockan inte samla in data.

GRUNDLÄGGANDE FUNKTIONER
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VANLIG FELSÖKNING
Se vidare i listan nedan för att lösa ett problem med smartklockan. 

1. Går inte att sätta på: Tryck på strömbrytaren i minst 3 sekunder för att slå på  
    smartklockan
2. Smartklockan stängs av automatiskt: Smartklockan kan ha lågt batteri. Ladda den 
    för att kunna använda den igen.
3. Användningstiden är för kort: Se till att smartklockan är fulladdad innan den  
    används.
4. Namnet på den som ringer visas inte i den smarta telefonen under ett 
    inkommande samtal: Synkronisera data kan vara avaktiverad. Synkronisera data  
    igen. 
5. Telefonsamtalet hörs dåligt: Se till att telefonen och smartklockan är nära varandra  
    under telefonsamtalet.
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ITALIANO

Congratulazioni per il vostro Smart Watch! Tutte le attività vengono visualizzate 
sull’APP dopo la sincronizzazione dei dati dal braccialetto. Leggere attentamente 
questo manuale.

1. Caricare il bracciale per 2 ore prima 
dell’utilizzo.

2. Assicurarsi che lo Smart Watch sia 
carico affinché possa funzionare 
correttamente. Quando lo Smart 
Watch ha un basso livello di carica 
della batteria, caricare lo Smart Watch 
con il caricabatteria. Aprire la porta 
USB dell’orologio per collegare il cavo

COMPATIBILE CON LE VERSIONI SEGUENTI:

Apple: iOS 8.0 e superiori
Android: 4.4 e superiore (i modelli più comuni)

Prima di effettuare la connessione con l’APP, accertarsi che la connessione BT del 
dispositivo mobile sia stata abilitata. Per utilizzare l’APP Fundo Wear, assicurarsi 
che il dispositivo mobile sia connesso a internet tramite wi-fi/4G/3G.

ACCOPPIARE IL DISPOSITIVO
1. Apple iPhone (iOS 8.0 e superiore), ricercare “Fundo Wear’” nell’app 

store per il download e l’installazione.
2. Telefono Android (Android 4.4 e superiore), cercare “Fundo Wear” in 

Google Play Store per scaricarla e installarla.

COLLEGAMENTO DELLO SMART WATCH ALL’APP
Nota: Tenere lo Smart Watch vicino al telefono durante l’associazione e attivare 
il BT sul dispositivo. Gli screenshot di seguito si differenziano dalle versioni delle 
app a causa di aggiornamenti a nuove versioni.

ATTIVAZIONE E RICARICA DEL DISPOSITIVO 



1. iPhone: Premere il pulsante di accensione sul lato destro dell’orologio per 
accendere lo Smart Watch. Dopo aver scaricato e installato l’applicazione Fundo 
Wear, collegare l’iPhone e lo Smart Watch tramite BT nelle impostazioni del telefono. 
Aprire l’applicazione Fundo Wear e creare un account Fundo Wear. Premere il 
pulsante  nell’angolo in alto a sinistra dello schermo per aprire le impostazioni e 
scegliere login/registratore. Quindi premere ‘register’ (Registra) nell’angolo in alto 
a destra dello schermo per creare un nuovo account. Dopo la registrazione, tornare 
alla schermata iniziale e premere l’icona verde + e selezionare l’icona di connessione 
BT  per collegare l’orologio all’APP Fundo Wear. La schermata dello Smart Watch 
mostrerà questa icona  quando l’accoppiamento è stato eseguito con successo.

2. Android: Premere il pulsante sul lato destro dell’orologio per accendere lo 
Smart Watch. Dopo aver scaricato e installato l’applicazione Fundo Wear, aprire 
l’applicazione Fundo Wear e creare un account Fundo Wear. Premere il pulsante 

  nell’angolo in alto a sinistra dello schermo per aprire le impostazioni e scegliere 
login/registratore. Quindi premere ‘register’ (Registra) nell’angolo in alto a destra 
dello schermo per creare un nuovo account. Dopo la registrazione, tornare alla 
schermata iniziale e premere l’icona verde + e selezionare l’icona di connessione 
BT  per collegare l’orologio all’APP Fundo Wear. La schermata dello Smart Watch 
mostrerà questa icona  quando l’accoppiamento è stato eseguito con successo.

SINCRONIZZAZIONE DEI DATI

Aprire l’APP Fundo Wear sul telefono, premere Impostazioni e quindi premere 
Sincronizza dati. L’APP mostrerà quindi tutte le informazioni nella schermata iniziale 
su quanti passi sono stati fatti quel giorno, quante calorie sono state bruciate, ecc.

Abilitazione notifiche 
Questo permetterà allo Smart Watch di mostrare le notifiche delle applicazioni 
installate sull’iPhone o dispositivo Android. Per iPhone verranno ricevute tutte le 
notifiche che sono state attivate sull’iPhone. Per Android, è possibile scegliere le 
notifiche che si desidera ricevere sullo Smart Watch. Vedere le immagini qui sotto 
per attivare/disattivare le notifiche.
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Nota: Non chiudere l’APP quando si chiudono le applicazioni in background. Ciò 
influirà sulla funzione di sincronizzazione tra lo Smart Watch e il dispositivo mobile.

1. Notifiche: Lo Smart Watch mostrerà le notifiche attivate.
2. Registri chiamate: È possibile controllare le registrazioni delle chiamate dopo aver  
    collegato il telefono con lo Smart Watch.
3. Videocamera remota: Dopo aver collegato il dispositivo mobile allo Smart Watch,  
     è possibile utilizzarlo come telecomando per la fotocamera. Aprire la fotocamera 
     sul telefono, scegliere BT Camera sullo Smart Watch e premere “capture”  
    (cattura) nella schermata Smart Watch per scattare una foto.
4. Musica: Controlla la musica riprodotta sul telefono con la funzione Musica BT.
5. Pedometro: Nella APP è possibile trovare dati come ad esempio i passi che  
    impostati al giorno, le calorie che bruciate e la distanza percorsa.
6. Sleep: Nell’APP è possibile mostrare la qualità del sonno in base ai tempi di sonno.
7. Promemoria per ricordare di bere: È possibile impostare un promemoria per bere  
    acqua a sufficienza durante il giorno.
8. Calcolatrice: È possibile utilizzare la calcolatrice del proprio orologio intelligente  
    per calcolare qualsiasi cosa si desideri.

Nota:
1. Caricare lo Smart Watch per 2 ore prima dell’utilizzo.
2. Utilizzare il cavo degli accessori e il caricabatterie per caricare lo Smart Watch
3. Può accadere che la connessione BT si scolleghi. Seguire le istruzioni di 
collegamento per ricollegarsi. Dopo aver ricollegato anche i dati di sincronizzazione 
di nuovo, altrimenti lo Smart Watch non sarà in grado di raccogliere i dati.

FUNZIONI DI BASE
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RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI
Per risolvere un problema con lo Smart Watch, fare riferimento all’elenco riportato 
di seguito. 

1. Impossibile accendere: Premere il pulsante per 3 secondi per accendere lo Smart  
    Watch.
2. Lo Smart Watch si spegne automaticamente: Lo Smart Watch potrebbe essere in 
    funzione di basso consumo energetico. Caricare per utilizzarlo di nuovo.
3. Il tempo di utilizzo è troppo breve: Assicurarsi di caricare completamente lo Smart  
    Watch per utilizzarlo.
4. Durante la chiamata in arrivo non viene visualizzato il nome del chiamante nello 
    Smart Watch: È possibile disattivare la data di sincronizzazione. Sincronizzare  
    nuovamente i dati. 
5. Voce errata durante una telefonata: Assicurarsi che il telefono e lo Smart Watch 
    siano vicini durante una telefonata.
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POLSKI

Gratulujemy zakupu smartwatcha. Wszystkie aktywności wyświetlają się w 
aplikacji po synchronizacji z danymi pochodzącymi z opaski. Należy dokładnie 
zapoznać się z treścią tej instrukcji obsługi.

1. Przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania 
zegarek należy ładować przez dwie 
godziny.

2. Aby zegarek pracował prawidłowo, 
musi być naładowany. Kiedy poziom 
energii baterii zegarka jest niski, 
naładować urządzenie za pomocą 
ładowarki. Otworzyć port USB na 
zegarku, aby podłączyć kabel.

ZGODNE Z PONIŻSZYMI WERSJAMI:

Apple: iOS w wersji 8.0 i nowszej
Android: 4.4 i nowszej (większość popularnych modeli)

Przed połączeniem z aplikacją należy upewnić się, że połączenie BT urządzenia 
przenośnego zostało włączone. Aby korzystać z aplikacji Fundo Wear upewnić się, 
że urządzenie przenośne jest połączone z Internetem za pomocą Wi-Fi/4G/3G.

PAROWANIE URZĄDZENIA
1. Telefon Apple iPhone (system iOS w wersji 8.0 lub nowszej): należy 

wyszukać aplikację „Fundo Wear” w sklepie App Store, pobrać ją i 
zainstalować.

2. Telefon z systemem Android (w wersji 4.4 lub nowszej): należy 
wyszukać aplikację „Fundo Wear” w sklepie Google Play, pobrać ją i 
zainstalować.

ŁĄCZENIE SMARTWATCHA Z APLIKACJĄ
Uwaga: podczas włączania BT i parowania umieścić smartwatch w pobliżu 
telefonu. Zrzuty ekranów poniżej mogą się różnić z powodu aktualizacji aplikacji 
do nowszych wersji.

AKTYWACJA I ŁADOWANIE URZĄDZENIA  
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1. iPhone: Nacisnąć przycisk zasilania po prawej stronie urządzenia, aby włączyć 
zegarek. Po pobraniu aplikacji Fundo Wear i jej zainstalowaniu w ustawieniach 
telefonu połączyć telefon iPhone z zegarkiem za pośrednictwem BT. Otworzyć 
aplikację Fundo Wear i utworzyć konto Fundo Wear. W lewym górnym rogu ekranu 
nacisnąć przycisk  , aby otworzyć ustawienia i wybrać logowanie/tworzenie konta. 
Potem w prawym górnym rogu ekranu nacisnąć „Register” (Utwórz konto), aby 
utworzyć nowe konto. Po zarejestrowaniu wrócić na ekran główny i nacisnąć zieloną 
ikonę + i wybrać ikonę połączenia BT , aby połączyć smartwatch z aplikacją Fundo 
Wear. Po pomyślnym sparowaniu na ekranie smartwatcha zostanie wyświetlona 
ta ikona .

2. Android: Nacisnąć przycisk po prawej stronie urządzenia, aby włączyć zegarek. 
Po pobraniu aplikacji Fundo Wear i jej zainstalowaniu otworzyć aplikację i utworzyć 
konto Fundo Wear. W lewym górnym rogu ekranu nacisnąć przycisk , aby 
otworzyć ustawienia i wybrać logowanie/tworzenie konta. Potem w prawym górnym 
rogu ekranu nacisnąć „Register” (Utwórz konto), aby utworzyć nowe konto. Po 
zarejestrowaniu wrócić na ekran główny i nacisnąć zieloną ikonę + i wybrać ikonę 
połączenia BT , aby połączyć smartwatch z aplikacją Fundo Wear. Po pomyślnym 
sparowaniu na ekranie smartwatcha zostanie wyświetlona ta ikona .

SYNCHRONIZACJA DANYCH

Otworzyć aplikację Fundo Wear na telefonie, nacisnąć pozycję Settings (Ustawienia), 
a następnie Sync Data (Synchronizuj dane). Na ekranie głównym aplikacji będą 
wyświetlane wszystkie informacji o liczbie zrobionych kroków danego dnia, liczbie 
spalonych kalorii itd.

Włączanie powiadomień 
Funkcja pozwala na wyświetlanie na zegarku powiadomień z aplikacji 
zainstalowanych na urządzeniu iPhone lub Android. W przypadku telefonu iPhone 
wyświetlane będą wszystkie powiadomienia włączone na telefonie. W przypadku 
systemu Android można wybrać powiadomienia odbierane przez smartwatch. 
Więcej informacji o włączaniu/wyłączaniu powiadomień można znaleźć na 
poniższych obrazach.
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Uwaga: Nie zamykać aplikacji podczas zamykania aplikacji działających w tle. 
Wpływa to na funkcję synchronizacji między zegarkiem a urządzeniem przenośnym.

1. Powiadomienia: Smartwatch będzie wyświetlać powiadomienia po włączeniu  
    tej funkcji.
2. Rejestry połączeń: Można sprawdzać rejestry połączeń telefonicznych po  
    połączeniu telefonu z zegarkiem.
3. Zdalne sterowanie aparatem: Po połączeniu urządzenia przenośnego z zegarkiem 
    można używać zegarka do zdalnego sterowania aparatem. Otworzyć aplikację  
    aparatu na telefonie, na smartwatchu wybrać pozycję BT Camera (Aparat BT) i  
    nacisnąć przycisk „Capture” (Zrób zdjęcie), aby zrobić zdjęcie.
4. Muzyka: Funkcja BT Music (Muzyka BT) umożliwia sterowanie odtwarzaniem  
    muzyki.
5. Krokomierz: W aplikacji można przeglądać dane, takie jak liczba kroków  
    zrobionych danego dnia, liczba spalonych kalorii oraz przebyta odległość.
6. Monitor snu: Aplikacja umożliwia wyświetlanie informacji o jakości snu na 
    podstawie godzin snu.
7. Przypomnienie o piciu: Możliwe jest ustawienie przypomnienia o piciu  
    odpowiedniej ilości wody w trakcie dnia.
8. Kalkulator: Kalkulatora na zegarku można używać do obliczania dowolnych rzeczy.

Uwaga:
1. Przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania smartwatcha należy ładować przez 2 godziny.
2. Do ładowania smartwatcha należy używać kabla i ładowarki dostarczonych z 
zegarkiem.
3. Może się zdarzyć, że połączenie BT zostanie rozłączone. Postępować zgodnie z 
instrukcjami o nawiązywaniu połączenia, aby ponownie nawiązać połączenie. Po 
ponownym połączeniu należy ponowić funkcję Sync Data (Synchronizuj dane). W 
przeciwnym razie zegarek nie będzie gromadzić danych.

FUNKCJE PODSTAWOWE
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ROZWIĄZYWANIE CZĘSTO WYSTĘPUJĄCYCH PROBLEMÓW
Należy zapoznać się z poniższą listą, aby rozwiązać problem z zegarkiem. 

1.  Nie można włączyć zegarka: Nacisnąć przycisk zasilania i przytrzymać przycisk  
    przez trzy sekundy, aby włączyć smartwatch.
2. Zegarek wyłącza się automatycznie: Bateria zegarka może mieć niski poziom  
    energii. Naładować ją, aby używać smartwatcha.
3. Zbyt krótki czas użytkowania: Przed użyciem zegarka należy w pełni naładować  
    jego baterię.
4. W trakcie połączenia przychodzącego na smartwatchu nie wyświetla się nazwa 
    dzwoniącego: Funkcja Sync Data (Synchronizuj dane) może być rozłączona. 
    Ponownie wykonać funkcję Sync Data (Synchronizuj dane). 
5. Niska jakość głosu połączenia telefonicznego: Upewnić się, że telefon i zegarek są 
    blisko siebie w trakcie połączenia telefonicznego.
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EU Declaration of Conformity 

ENGLISH 
Xindao B.V. hereby declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirements  
and other relevant provisions of Derective 2014/53/EU. 
The complete Declaration of Conformity can be found at www.xindao.com > search on item number. 

DEUTSCH 
Xindao B.V. erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt die wesentlichen Anforderungen und 
andere relevante Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU erfüllt. Die vollständige  
Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter www.xindao.com > suchen Sie nach der Artikelnummer.

ESPAÑOL 
Por la presente, Xindao B.V. declara que el presente producto satisface los requisitos esenciales 
y demás disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/53/UE. 
La Declaración de conformidad completa puede consultarse en www.xindao.com > busque por la referencia.

FRANÇAIS 
Xindao B.V. déclare par la présente que ce produit est conforme aux exigences fondamentales 
et autres clauses pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/EU. 
La Déclaration de conformité peut être consultée dans son intégralité sur  www.xindao.com > rechercher le numéro de l’article.

ITALIANO 
Xindao B.V. dichiara che il prodotto è conforme ai requisiti essenziali 
e ad altre disposizioni pertinenti della direttiva 2014/53/UE. 
La dichiarazione di conformità completa è disponibile all’indirizzo www.xindao.com > ricerca per numero di articolo.

NEDERLANDS 
Xindao B.V. verklaart hierbij dat dit product voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten 
en andere relevante voorschriften uit richtlijn 2014/53/EU. 
De complete Verklaring van conformiteit is te vinden op www.xindao.com > waar u kunt zoeken op het itemnummer.

SVERIGE 
Xindao B.V. förklarar härmed att denna produkt är i överensstämmelse med de grundläggande kraven 
och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU. 
Den fullständiga försäkran om överensstämmelsefinns på www.xindao.com > sök efter artikelnummer.

POLSKI 
Firma Xindao B.V. niniejszym deklaruje, że ten produkt jest zgodny z podstawowymi wymogami 
i innymi postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/53/UE. 
Pełną treść deklaracji zgodności można znaleźć w witrynie www.xindao.com, wyszukując numer artykułu.
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